
 
       

                                              12th – 16th November 2018 

                                                Yearly attendance is currently running at: 96.62% 
          Last Week’s attendance was: 97.68% 
Our Attendance target for this year is 97%  

Class Attendance for the week   Class Attendance for the week 

Nursery 97.33%  3A 97.33% 
RO 96.36%  3N 98.67% 
RW 91.67%  4W 99.23% 
1L 98%  4F 100% 
1R 96.67%  5W 98% 
2M 98.39%  5S 96.67% 

2WP 97.67%  6WO 99% 
Rainbow 100%  6L  100% 

  6D 99% 
Congratulations to RR, 4F & 6L who 
had the best class attendance for last 
week. We had 89 lates last week across 
all year groups. These, no matter how 

small, are lost learning time.  

 

 

Lunch Menu for 
26th - 30th  
November   

We are pleased to pass on Thanks from the Royal British Legion for  

raising £158 for this year’s poppy appeal. Thank you so much for  
your generosity.  

 

The Book Fayre will be open every evening until Wednesday 28th November. 
We will also be opening it during the Friends of Woodhouse coffee morning 
on Wednesday morning, 9 – 10am. Come along and grab a bargain!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

   

   

   

 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Hot Dogs 
With Curly 

Fries 

Shepherd’s 
Pie 

Roasted Pork 
with Apple 

Sauce, Roast 
Potatoes & 

Gravy 

Pasta 
Special 

 
Spaghetti 
Bolognese 

 
Quorn And 

Tomato 
Pasta 

 
Macaroni 
Cheese 

 
Tuna Pasta 

Bake 
 

With Garlic 
Bread 

Pizza Day 
Meat Feast 

Or 
Margherita 

With 
Chips 

 
Breaded 
Fish With 

Chips 

Vegetarian 
Hot Dogs 

With Curly 
Fries 

Vegetarian 
Nuggets 

With Herby 
Diced 

Roast Quorn 
Fillet, Roast 
Potatoes & 

Gravy 

Peas 
Sweetcorn 

Cabbage 
Carrots 

Mixed 
Vegetables 

Broccoli 

Baked 
Beans 
Mixed 

Vegetables 

Jacket 
Potato With 
A Selection 
Of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato With 
A Selection 
Of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato With 
A Selection 
Of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato With 
A Selection 
Of Fillings 

Jacket 
Potato With 
A Selection 
Of Fillings 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Fruit 
Crumble 

and Custard 

Chocolate 
Brownie 

Rice Pudding 
Gateaux or 
Cheesecake 

Jelly 

Available Daily – Fresh Bread, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Fruit Pots, Fruit 
Yoghurts and Salad Bar 

Weekly 
Lates 

NSY RO RW 1L 1R 2M 2WP 3A 3N 4W 4F 5W 5S 6WO 6L 6D 

Before 
reg 

3 6 3 4 0 8 10 16 6 5 5 11 1 4 1 3 

After 
reg 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                            

          www.woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk             0121 464 1769            @WoodhousePA 

Also available in colour online 

RR 4F 6L 

http://www.woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk/


 
       

Tuesday 27th Nov – Year 2 Visit to Tamworth Castle  

Wednesday 28th Nov – Friends of Woodhouse Coffee Morning  

In the Canteen (9 – 10) 

Thursday 29th Nov – 6L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 29th Nov – Year 5 Parent Workshop (2 – 3:15) 

Tuesday 4th Dec – Nursery Nativity in the Hall (9 – 9:30) 

Wednesday 5th Dec – Christmas Fayre  

(Food in the canteen from 3:30 – 4:30, Fayre starts at 4:30 – 6)  

Thursday 6th Dec – 6D Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 6th Dec – Year 5 Harry Potter Cinema Visit  

Friday 7th Dec – Open Afternoon for Prospective Parents (2 – 3) 

Tuesday 11th Dec – Reception Nativity (9:15 – 9:45 & 2 – 2:30) 

Wednesday 12th Dec – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thursday 13th Dec – Nursery & Reception Visit to Severn Valley   

Friday 14th Dec – Christmas Jumper Day (Bring £1 donation for Save the Children charity) 

Friday 14th Dec – Arts Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:45 – 3:15) 

Tuesday 18th Dec – KS1 Nativity (9:15 – 9:45 & 2:30 – 3) 

Thursday 20th Dec – KS2 Carol Concert at St Faith & St Laurence  

Church (10 – 10:30) 

Friday 21st Dec – Last day of half term 

Monday 24th Dec – Friday 4th Jan – Christmas Holiday 

Spring Term 2019 

Monday 7th Jan – Staff Training Day (School Closed to Children) 

Tuesday 8th Jan – First day back for children 

Friday 11th Jan – Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Theatre Visit – The Tiger Who Came to Tea 

Wednesday 23rd Jan – Young Voices at the Resorts World Arena (LG) (12 – 8) 

Wednesday 13th Feb – EYFS & KS1 Pirate & Princess Disco (4 – 5) 

Friday 15th Feb – Arts Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:45 – 3:15) 

Friday 15th Feb – Last day of half term 

Monday 18th Feb – Friday 22nd Feb – Spring Half Term Break. 

Monday 25th Feb – First day of half term 

Thursday 7th Mar – World Book Day (Details to follow) 

Thursday 14th Mar – Year 5 Parent Workshop (2 – 3:15) 

Friday 15th Mar – Comic Relief Event (Details to follow) 

Wednesday 20th Mar – RW Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Monday 1st Apr – Autism Awareness Day 

Thursday 4th Apr – 4F Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents invited 

Thursday 4th Apr – Year 2 Parent’s SATs meeting (3:30 – 4) 

Thursday 11th Apr – Easter Assemblies (KS2: 9 – 9:30 & KS1: 2:30 – 3:15 Easter Bonnet Parade to 

follow assembly) 

Thursday 11th Apr – Last day of half term  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The following children were Star of the Week for the week ending 23rd November  

Reception     Year Three    Year Six  

Kais     Mohamed B    Callum 
Haja     Liyana    Kanai 
Safina     Oumou    Arjen 
Yaman    Fareed    Zaja 
           Rozena 
           William 
 
Year One    Year Four    Nursery 

Aaron     Charlie    Kyah 
Remario    Tamia     Lily-Rose 
Lucretia    Leo 
Youzarsif    Kimarnie 
 
Year Two    Year Five 

Cody     Amy 
Reegan    Kiyona 
Yusuf     Kayda 
Joyce     Isabelle 

Stars of the Week 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Diary 

   Dates 

Congratulations to all of these children who have gone over and above with their 
effort in class and around school this week. We are very proud of each and every one 
of you. Keep up the good work.   

 

Nursery are having their own praise 
assembly in the classroom. They will 
join Reception and KS1 in the 
Summer Term.  

 


